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Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint
York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

Event Results Report
Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit - Monday, May 30th, 2016 - Course Length: 2220 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: RG1 - Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: O

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
3 Wayne Gregory Austin Mini 1293 Wigton MC 93.31 92.73 93.03 93.17 9295 9195 9195 NR 1 47
4 Andrew Rollanson Ford KA 1298 NSCC 98.67  95.37 9447 99.35 9539 9444 9444 2 50
2 Barry Long MG Midget 1275 York MC Y 98.01 96.16 9549 96.09 9532 111.04 95.32 3 51
1 Martin Sprowell Austin Mini 1275 HMC H 109.35 107.14 107.10 106.69 108.30 105.94 105.94 4 57

Class: RG2 - Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
60 James Kerr Peugot 205 GTI 1927 LDMC 85.28  85.00 8173 80.74 8082 8048 8048 N/R 1 19
61 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LMC /LDMC 85.32  82.03 81.10 81.20 8266 81.24 81.10 2 25
6 Ronnie Macgregor Honda S2000 1997 E. Ayrshire CC 93.80 86.14 84.22 8357 90.69 82.82 82.82 3 28
7 David Blakeston Honda Integra 1797 BARC (Y) 106.96 141.68 9195 86.97 8573 84,57 84.57 4 32
5 Richard Powell Honda Integra 1797 HMC H 92.58 90.22 87.47 8584  86.83 DNF  85.84 5 35
11 Nigel Hinson Lotus Elise S1 1798 NSCC 98.91 9297 89.62 89.61 8854 87.47 87.47 6 39
9 Kevin Hamilton Mazda MX 5 1840 E. Ayrshire CC 94.58 89.68 DNF  90.07 88.19 8854  88.19 7 41
8 Stephen Norton MG F Trophy 1800 LDMC 94.12  92.93 91.81 90.80 89.44 88.43 88.43 8 42
22 Steve Tilley Peugeot 205 1905 NSCC 112.12 120.84 102.98 100.44 98.41 98.41 9 55

Class: RG3 - Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
12 Hamish Gibson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1997 NSCC 83.90 82.64 83.03 8292 80.72 8127 80.72NR 1 21
914  Graham Kearsley Subaru Impreza 1998 YMC/LMC/ Y 88.89  86.40 87.06 88.05 89.17 84.89 84.89 2 33

NHMC
10 Mike Tutin Toyota 1998 1998 E. Ayrshire CC 91.46  89.30 89.28 89.04 87.12 86.56 86.56 3 38
14 Tracey Kearsley Subaru Impreza 1998 YMC /LMC YL 105.63 95.24 91.75 91.68 9159 88.63 88.63 4 43
/ NHMC

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: S1 - Road Going Specialist Cars up to 1700cc -- Holder:

Car No. Driver Car

16 Daniel Hollis
18 Andy Taylor
20 Leon Franks
19 Richard Abraham
17 John Clarke

Caterham Seven
Caterham Superlight
Sylva Striker
Caterham Seven
Caterham Seven

Record: 0
CC Club

1600 BARC (Y)
1600 HMC
1660 LDMC
1600 NSCC
1588 NSCC

Class: S2 - Road Going Specialist Cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car
21 Nigel Fox

23 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone
24 David Bland Sylva Fury

Caterham Seven

CC Club
1988 LMC

2000 LDMC
1800 HMC

Class: C1 - Classic Cars up to 1500cc built prior to 1975 -- Holder: Record: O

Car No. Driver Car
25 Angus Buchan Jeffrey JS5
26 Geoff Toms Balino MM

CcC Club

1498 Bo'ness HR
1290 VSCC / MDA

Class: C2 - Classic Cars over 1500cc built prior to 1975 -- Holder: Record: O

Car No. Driver Car

29 Jon Riley Marcos 1600GT
927  Stewart Middleton Jnr Datsun Samuri
27 Stewart Middleton Snr Datsun Samuri
30 Rodney Ellis Lotus Elan

CC Club

1600 YMC
2800 YMC

2800 Wigton MC

1558 NSCC

Class: M1 - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car

31 Gavin Neate Peugeot 106

CcC Club
1360 NSCC

P1
87.37
88.64
85.71
82.81
88.47

P1

89.18
84.82
101.33

P1

108.91
109.86

P1

89.03
108.22
107.50
111.3¢

P1
83.21

P2
83.66
82.36

113.97
81.83
88.19

P2

78.63
81.63
93.83

P2

104.00
102.18

P2

100.18
99.57
99.03

104.18

P2
80.03

T1
80.70
82.09
82.01
81.09
85.24

T1

78.45
81.53
91.74

T1

98.21
101.33

T1

86.41
97.43
98.93
100.28

T1
78.81

T2
79.73
80.79
80.64
81.86
83.22

T2

78.00
81.43
93.49

T2

97.63
101.69

T2

85.99
98.11
96.17
104.85

T2
79.70

T3
78.64
79.92

DNF
DNF
85.70

T3

77.12
81.50
93.49

T3

95.42
97.87

T3

85.86
94.14
95.72
101.45

T3
78.78

T4

77.83
80.75
82.04
81.66
85.06

T4

76.17
80.07
90.62

T4

95.86
98.21

T4

100.09

T4
78.79

Best
77.83
79.92
80.64
81.09
83.22

Best

76.17
80.07
90.62

Best

95.42
97.87

Best

85.86
94.14
95.72
100.09

Best
78.78

N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R

Cls

ga b~ W N P

Cls

A WODN PR

Cls

O\A

12
17
20
24
29

O\A

18
46

O\A

52
54

O\A

36
49
53
56

O\A
15

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: M2 - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and under 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.

34
63
936
36
38
35
33
41
32

Class: M3 - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:

Car No.

44
40
43
39
42

Class: M4 - Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.
46
62
45

Driver

Charlie Gabb
Andy Larton
Robert M Smith
Tim Burrill
John Moxham
Tom Hutchings
Yuk Hodgson
Alan Kitson

Pip Coulson

Driver

Wayne Ward
Ivan Megson
Tim Gray
Jonathon Gratton
Balint Numeth

Driver

Matt Turner
Bob Bellerby
Paul Webb

Car

Ford Cortina
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Puma

Ford Escort MK2
Hillman Avenger
Talbot Sunbeam

Car

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Escort Cosworth
Subaru Impreza

Car

Westfield Mega R1
Sylva Riot
Aries Locost

Class: M5 - Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc -- Holder: Record: O

Car No.
48

50
51

Driver
Darren Coleman

Darryl Pointer
Gary Cooper

Car

Sylva Striker
Lotus Exige
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Record: 0

CC Club
1558 YMC

1600 LDMC /LMC
1900 NSCC/LDMC
1900 NSCC/ LDMC
1950 LMC /LDMC

1679 NHMC
2000 YMC
2000 YMC
1600 YMC

CcC Club
2000 Malton MC
2000 YMC

2000 Ripon MC

1998 Dukeries MC

2000

CcC Club

998 NSCC/LDMC

998 BARC (Y)
1216 NSCC

CcC Club

1997 E. Ayrshire CC

1997 DDMC
2175 YMC

<

P1

78.51
86.32
88.38
89.62
91.21
88.40

DNF
94.01
96.58

P1

84.00
85.34
86.54
93.16

104.70

P1
74.34

90.30
79.31

P1
88.06

82.97
89.65

P2

77.09
80.63
82.59
83.90
88.69
88.05
92.81
91.02
93.93

P2

80.54
81.17
82.74
88.77
96.56

P2
71.78

81.94
79.69

P2
83.23

84.14
DNF

T1

77.50
78.78
81.58
82.64
85.88
86.27
88.99
89.89
92.37

T1

78.43
81.77
82.87
88.78
92.86

T1
71.29

76.86
75.40

T1
79.73

82.83
84.07

T2

77.80
79.87
81.99
85.90
84.02
86.58
89.22
91.08
90.96

T2

DNF
80.93
83.47
87.84
95.90

T2
71.71

75.50
93.37

T2
79.93

82.71
83.36

T3

77.51
78.72
82.05
83.86
98.68
85.52
86.28

DNS
89.89

T3

DNF
81.95
88.71

T3

74.07
74.50

T3
77.14

79.56
DNF

T4

78.93
82.04
83.09
83.62
85.82

DNF
89.36

DNF

T4

DNF
81.07
88.19

T4

71.18
73.06
74.21

T4

74.90
80.55

Best

77.50
78.72
81.58
82.64
83.62
85.52
86.28
89.36
89.89

Best

78.43
80.93
81.07
87.84
92.86

Best
71.18

73.06
74.21

Best
74.90

79.56
83.36

Cls O\A

N/R 1 11
2 14

3 26

4 27

5 31

6 34

7 37

8 44

9 45

Cls O\A

N/R 1 13
2 22

3 23

4 40

5 48

Cls O\A

N/R 1 5
2 6

3 7

Cls O\A

N/R 1 8
2 16

3 30

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: R1 - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: Record: 0
Car No.
54 Jon Woolfitt

56 Christopher Thomas
55 Paul Woolfitt

Driver Car

Indy MK Megabusa
OMS SC1
Zcars Mini

Class: R2 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: O

Car No. Driver Car
53 Daniel Mason Jedi Mk6
57 Eve Whitehead RBS 8

Class: R3 - Racing Cars over 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car
59 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F
58 Glyn Sketchley Force PT

CcC Club
1400 YMC Y
1300 SS Hyd / YMC Y
1340 YMC Y
CcC Club

998 LMC

998 LDMC /LMC L

CcC Club

1600 LDMC
1298 LMC / SDCC

P1

72.73
83.69
75.22

P1

77.29
79.60

P1

84.95
76.65

P2

71.45
76.45
73.82

P2
DNF

P2
79.23

T1

70.38
71.42
71.34

T1

70.79
DNS

T1

80.00
DNS

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\WA
70.17 7396 67.76 67.76 NJR 1 1
7050 71.28 70.78 70.50 2 3
7253 71.08 70.72 70.72 3 4

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
70.19 70.19 N/R 1 2

DNS 2 58

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

7739 7795 7790 7739 NR 1 10
DNS 2 58

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint
York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

Championships Report
Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit - Monday, May 30th, 2016 - Course Length: 2220 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: RG1 - Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: O

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
3 Wayne Gregory Austin Mini 1293  Wigton MC Cross Border Speed 91.95 N/R 1 47
4 Andrew Rollanson Ford KA 1298 NSCC NSCC Speed 94.44 2 50
2 Barry Long MG Midget 1275 York MC Y 95.32 3 51
1 Martin Sprowell Austin Mini 1275 HMC H 105.94 4 57

Class: RG2 - Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
60 James Kerr Peugot 205 GTI 1927 LDMC LMC Speed / LDMC's Northern Speed 80.48 N/R 1 19
61 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LMC/LDMC LDMC's NS/ LMC Speed / Cross 81.10 2 25

Border Speed
6 Ronnie Macgregor Honda S2000 1997 E. Ayrshire CC Cross Border Speed 82.82 3 28
7 David Blakeston Honda Integra 1797 BARC (Y) 84.57 4 32
5 Richard Powell Honda Integra 1797 HMC H 85.84 5 35
11 Nigel Hinson Lotus Elise S1 1798 NSCC NSCC Speed 87.47 6 39
9 Kevin Hamilton Mazda MX 5 1840 E. Ayrshire CC Cross Border Speed 88.19 7 4
8 Stephen Norton MG F Trophy 1800 LDMC LDMC's Northern Speed 88.43 8 42
22 Steve Tilley Peugeot 205 1905 NSCC NSCC Speed 98.41 9 55

Class: RG3 - Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
12 Hamish Gibson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1997 NSCC NSCC Speed 80.72 N/R 1 21
914 Graham Kearsley Subaru Impreza 1998 YMC/LMC/ Y 84.89 2 33

NHMC
10 Mike Tutin Toyota 1998 1998 E. Ayrshire CC Cross Border Speed 86.56 3 38
14 Tracey Kearsley Subaru Impreza 1998 YMC/LMC YL 88.63 4 43
/ NHMC

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: S1 - Road Going Specialist Cars up to 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.
16
18
20
19
17

Class: S2 - Road Going Specialist Cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.
21

23
24

Driver

Daniel Hollis
Andy Taylor
Leon Franks
Richard Abraham
John Clarke

Driver

Nigel Fox

Sean Bourn
David Bland

Car

Caterham Seven
Caterham Superlight
Sylva Striker
Caterham Seven
Caterham Seven

Car
Caterham Seven

Carcraft Cyclone
Sylva Fury

CcC
1600
1600
1660
1600
1588

CcC
1988

2000
1800

Class: C1 - Classic Cars up to 1500cc built prior to 1975 -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.

25
26

Driver

Angus Buchan
Geoff Toms

Car

Jeffrey JS5

Balino MM

CcC

1498
1290

Class: C2 - Classic Cars over 1500cc built prior to 1975 -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.
29
927
27
30

Class: M1 - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.
31

Driver

Jon Riley

Stewart Middleton Jnr
Stewart Middleton Snr
Rodney Ellis

Driver
Gavin Neate

Car

Marcos 1600GT
Datsun Samuri
Datsun Samuri
Lotus Elan

Car
Peugeot 106

CcC

1600
2800
2800
1558

CcC
1360

Club
BARC (Y)
HMC
LDMC
NSCC
NSCC

Club
LMC

LDMC
HMC

Club

Bo'ness HR
VSCC / MDA

Club

YMC

YMC
Wigton MC
NSCC

Club
NSCC

Championships

LDMC's Northern Speed
LDMC's Northern Speed
NSCC Speed
NSCC Speed

Championships

LDMC's Northern Speed / LMC Speed
/ ANWCC

LDMC's Northern Speed

Championships
Cross Border Speed

Championships

NSCC Speed

Championships
NSCC Speed

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best

77.83 N/R
79.92
80.64
81.09
83.22

Best
76.17 N/R

80.07
90.62

Best

95.42 N/R
97.87

Best

85.86 N/R

94.14

95.72
100.09

Best
78.78 N/R

Cls

ga b WO N B

Cls

Cls

A W N PP

Cls

O\A

12
17
20
24
29

O\A

18
46

O\A
52
54

O\A

36
49
53
56

O\A
15

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: M2 - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and under 2000cc -- Holder:

Car No.
34
63
936
36
38
35
33
41
32

Driver

Charlie Gabb
Andy Larton
Robert M Smith
Tim Burrill
John Moxham
Tom Hutchings
Yuk Hodgson
Alan Kitson

Pip Coulson

Car

Ford Cortina
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Puma

Ford Escort MK2
Hillman Avenger
Talbot Sunbeam

Class: M3 - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.

44
40
43
39
42

Driver

Wayne Ward
Ivan Megson
Tim Gray
Jonathon Gratton
Balint Numeth

Car

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Escort Cosworth
Subaru Impreza

Class: M4 - Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.
46
62
45

Driver

Matt Turner
Bob Bellerby
Paul Webb

Car
Westfield Mega R1

Sylva Riot
Aries Locost

Class: M5 - Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc -- Holder: Record: O

Car No.
48
50
51

Driver

Darren Coleman
Darryl Pointer
Gary Cooper

Car

Sylva Striker

Lotus Exige

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Record: 0
CcC Club
1558 YMC
1600 LDMC/LMC
1900 NSCC/LDMC
1900 NSCC/ LDMC
1950 LMC/LDMC
1679 NHMC
2000 YMC
2000 YMC
1600 YMC
CcC Club
2000 Malton MC
2000 YMC
2000 Ripon MC
1998 Dukeries MC
2000
CcC Club
998 NSCC/LDMC
998 BARC (Y)
1216 NSCC
CcC Club
1997 E. Ayrshire CC
1997 DDMC
2175 YMC

Championships

LDMC's NS / LMC Speed
NSCC Speed / LDMC's NS
NSCC Speed / LDMC's NS

Type

LDMC's NS / LMC Speed / ANWCC

Championships

Championships
NSCC Speed / LDMC's NS

< <

Type

Type

NSCC Speed / ANWCC / LDMC's NS /

LMC Speed

Championships
Cross Border Speed

Type

Best

77.50
78.72
81.58
82.64
83.62
85.52
86.28
89.36
89.89

Best

78.43
80.93
81.07
87.84
92.86

Best
71.18
73.06
74.21

Best
74.90
79.56
83.36

Q
»

N/R

© 00 N O O B WN P

Cls
N/R

g b~ W N P

Cls
N/R 1

Cls
N/R 1

O\A

11
14
26
27
31
34
37
44
45

O\A
13
22
23
40
48

O\A

O\A

16
30

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: R1 - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.
54
56
55

Driver

Jon Woolfitt
Christopher Thomas
Paul Woolfitt

Car

Indy MK Megabusa
OMS SC1
Zcars Mini

Class: R2 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: O

Car No.

53
57

Driver

Daniel Mason
Eve Whitehead

Car

Jedi Mk6
RBS 8

Class: R3 - Racing Cars over 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 0

Car No.

59
58

Driver

Geoff Ward
Glyn Sketchley

Car

Swift SC93F
Force PT

CcC

1400
1300
1340

CcC

998
998

CcC

1600
1298

Club

YMC
SS Hyd / YMC
YMC

Club

LMC
LDMC /LMC

Club

LDMC
LMC / SDCC

Championships
Auto 66 / CNC Serv Speed

Auto 66 / CNC Serv Speed

Championships

LMC Speed
LDMC's Northern Speed

Championships
LDMC's Northern Speed

Type Best Cls O\A
Y 67.76 N/R 1 1

Y 70.50 2 3

Y 70.72 3 4
Type Best Cls O\WA
70.19 N/R 1 2

L DNS 2 58
Type Best Cls O\WA
77.39 N/R 1 10

DNS 2 58

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit

- Monday, May 30th, 2016

Practice 1

Course Length: 2220 Metres

Car No.

© 0N O Ol WDN

N NDNRP R RPRERENOO PR
W kP O ©O© ~NONONR R

914
24
25
26
27
29
30
41
31
32
33

927

1
34
35
36
38
39
40
60
63
42

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Barry Long
Wayne Gregory
Andrew Rollanson
Richard Powell
Ronnie Macgregor
David Blakeston
Stephen Norton
Kevin Hamilton
Nigel Hinson
Martin Rowe
Steve Tilley
Mike Tutin
Hamish Gibson
Daniel Hollis
John Clarke
Andy Taylor
Richard Abraham
Leon Franks
Nigel Fox
Sean Bourn
Graham Kearsley
David Bland
Angus Buchan
Geoff Toms
Stewart Middleton Snr
Jon Riley
Rodney Ellis
Alan Kitson
Gavin Neate
Pip Coulson
Yuk Hodgson
Stewart Middleton Jnr
Martin Sprowell
Charlie Gabb
Tom Hutchings
Tim Burrill
John Moxham
Jonathon Gratton
Ivan Megson
James Kerr
Andy Larton
Balint Numeth

Class
RG1
RG1
RG1
RG2
RG2
RG2
RG2
RG2
RG2
RG2
RG2
RG3
RG3

S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S2
RG3
S2
C1
C1
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
M2
M1
M2
M2
Cc2
RG1
M2
M2
M2
M2
M3
M3
RG2
M2
M3

Sp1l
2.95
2.80
3.02
2.87
2.76
3.03
2.85
2.68
2.47
2.71
3.22
2.53
2.72
2.75
2.74
2.79
2.68
2.89
2.70
2.47
2.45
3.15
3.17
3.21
3.39
3.01
3.27
3.26
2.76
2.77
2.98
3.68
3.01
2.87
3.08
2.98
2.76
3.28
2.44
3.19
2.65
2.96

Sp2
29.06
27.74
29.87
29.42
27.60
31.12
29.31
27.81
28.36
25.44
32.44
26.49
25.52
27.16
26.75
27.79
25.57
26.78
26.13
25.85
27.15
32.11
31.01
33.43
32.28
26.72
33.40
28.36
25.48
28.65
29.67
32.08
33.22
24.62
27.11
27.13
27.35
28.63
26.19
26.90
26.11
32.17

Sp3 Secl
69.85 2.95
66.07 2.80
71.03 3.02
66.31 2.87
65.20 2.76
75.76  3.03
68.03 2.85
66.65 2.68
69.87 2.47
60.70 2.71
78.84 3.22
63.71 2.53
59.78 2.72
62.46 2.75
63.17 2.74
63.96 2.79
59.11 2.68
61.64 2.89
63.39 2.70
60.22 2.47
63.25 2.45
7227 3.15
75.72 3.17
78.63 3.21
76.03 3.39
63.63 3.01
79.65 3.27
67.31 3.26
59.43 2.76
69.03 2.77

2.98
7733 3.68
78.18 3.01
56.28 2.87
63.41 3.08
62.93 2.98
65.18 2.76
66.70 3.28
61.22 2.44
61.69 3.19
61.70 2.65
73.97 2.96

Sec 2
26.11
24.94
26.85
26.55
24.84
28.09
26.46
25.13
25.89
22.73
29.22
23.96
22.80
24.41
24.01
25.00
22.89
23.89
23.43
23.38
24.70
28.96
27.84
30.22
28.89
23.71
30.13
25.10
22.72
25.88
26.69
28.40
30.21
21.75
24.03
24.15
24.59
25.35
23.75
23.71
23.46
29.21

Sec 3
40.79
38.33
41.16
36.89
37.60
44.64
38.72
38.84
41.51
35.26
46.40
37.22
34.26
35.30
36.42
36.17
33.54
34.86
37.26
34.37
36.10
40.16
44,71
45.20
43.75
36.91
46.25
38.95
33.95
40.38

n/a
45.25
44.96
31.66
36.30
35.80
37.83
38.07
35.03
34.79
35.59
41.80

Sec 4
28.16
27.24
27.64
26.27
28.60
31.20
26.09
27.93
29.04
24.62
33.28
27.75
24.12
24.91
25.30
24.68
23.70
24.07
25.79
24.60
25.64
29.06
33.19
31.23
31.47
25.40
31.70
26.70
23.78
27.55

n/a
30.89
31.17
22.23
24.99
26.69
26.03
26.46
24.12
23.59
24.62
30.73

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

98.01
93.31
98.67
92.58
93.80
106.96
94.12
94.58
98.91
85.32
112.12
91.46
83.90
87.37
88.47
88.64
82.81
85.71
89.18
84.82
88.89
101.33
108.91
109.86
107.50
89.03
111.3¢
94.01
83.21
96.58
DNF
108.22
109.35
78.51
88.40
89.62
91.21
93.16
85.34
85.28
86.32
104.70

51.62
54.22
51.28
54.65
53.94
47.30
53.76
53.49
51.15
59.30
45.12
55.32
60.30
57.91
57.19
57.08
61.10
59.03
56.73
59.65
56.92
49.93
46.45
46.05
47.06
56.83
45.44
53.82
60.80
52.39

0
46.75
46.27
64.44
57.23
56.46
55.47
54.31
59.29
59.33
58.61
48.32

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



43 Tim Gray M3 219 2573 61.63 219 2354 3590 24.91 86.54 58.46

44 Wayne Ward M3 258 25.16 59.38 258 2258 34.22 24.62 84.00 60.23
45 Paul Webb M4 258 23.81 55.87 2.58 21.23 32.06 23.44 79.31 63.79
936  Robert M Smith M2 276 2752 62.83 2.76 24.76 35.31 25.55 88.38 57.25
46 Matt Turner M4 2.61 2229 5222 2.61 19.68 29.93 22.12 74.34 68.06
62 Bob Bellerby M4 246 26.60 63.03 246 24.14 36.43 27.27 90.30 56.03
48 Darren Coleman M5 292 26.99 62.00 292 24.07 35.01 26.06 88.06 57.46
50 Darryl Pointer M5 2.68 25.06 59.30 2.68 22.38 34.24 23.67 82.97 60.98
51 Gary Cooper M5 3.39 27.65 64.40 3.39 24.26 36.75 25.25 89.65 56.44
54 Jon Woolfitt R1 252 2238 51.68 252 19.86 29.30 21.05 72.73 69.57
55 Paul Woolfitt R1 270 2290 5345 2.70 20.20 30.55 21.77 75.22 67.26
56 Christopher Thomas R1 2.83 24.82 5814 2.83 2199 3332 2555 83.69 60.46
57 Eve Whitehead R2 255 23.70 56.69 255 21.15 32.99 22091 79.60 63.56
58 Glyn Sketchley R3 245 23.63 54.76 245 21.18 31.13 21.89 76.65 66.01
59 Geoff Ward R3 263 2526 61.32 2.63 22.63 36.06 23.63 84.95 59.56
14 Tracey Kearsley RG3 242 28.43 69.92 242 26.01 4149 35.71 105.63 47.01
53 Daniel Mason R2 277 2261 5247 277 19.84 29.86 24.82 77.29 64.25

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit

Practice 2

- Monday, May 30th, 2016 -

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint
York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

Course Length: 2220 Metres

Car No.

A WODN PR

9
11
22
61
10
12
14
16
17
19
20
21
23
24
25

914
26
18
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

927
38
63
41
39
40
42

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver Class
Martin Sprowell RG1
Barry Long RG1
Wayne Gregory RG1
Andrew Rollanson RG1
James Kerr RG2
Richard Powell RG2
Ronnie Macgregor RG2
Stephen Norton RG2
Kevin Hamilton RG2
Nigel Hinson RG2
Steve Tilley RG2
Martin Rowe RG2
Mike Tutin RG3
Hamish Gibson RG3
Tracey Kearsley RG3
Daniel Hollis S1
John Clarke S1
Richard Abraham S1
Leon Franks S1
Nigel Fox S2
Sean Bourn S2
David Bland S2
Angus Buchan C1l
Graham Kearsley RG3
Geoff Toms C1
Andy Taylor S1
Stewart Middleton Snr Cc2
Jon Riley Cc2
Rodney Ellis Cc2
Gavin Neate M1
Pip Coulson M2
Yuk Hodgson M2
Charlie Gabb M2
Tom Hutchings M2
Tim Burrill M2
Stewart Middleton Jnr Cc2
John Moxham M2
Andy Larton M2
Alan Kitson M2
Jonathon Gratton M3
Ivan Megson M3
Balint Numeth M3

Sp1l
3.08
2.94
2.78
2.91
3.08
2.82
2.76
2.58
2.73
2.41
2.88
2.65
2.37
3.16
2.41
2.68
2.81
2.63
3.61
2.56
2.38
2.92
2.88
2.61
2.90
2.77
3.25
2.88
2.91
2.58
2.82
2.98
2.84
3.23
2.97
3.34
2.66
2.55
3.24
3.32
2.29
2.89

Sp2
33.21
28.64
27.61
28.69
25.72
27.87
25.61
28.06
26.85
26.94
29.97
24.90
26.11
25.60
28.30
26.11
26.53
25.21
33.01
23.49
24.55
29.83
30.40
26.52
30.31
25.70
29.54
26.48
30.80
24.25
27.60
27.39
23.94
26.96
25.54
29.73
25.76
24.67
27.77
27.66
24.62
29.53

Sp3 Secl
77.13 3.08
68.53 2.94
65.68 2.78
68.96 291
61.24 3.08
63.87 2.82
60.92 2.76
66.13 2.58
63.87 2.73
65.54 241
89.59 2.88
58.48 2.65
62.81 2.37
58.46 3.16
67.08 241
59.93 2.68
60.94 281
58.55 2.63
7798 3.61
55.23 2.56
57.76 2.38
67.99 292
7298 2.88
6151 261
73.03 2.90
59.38 2.77
69.42 3.25
75.03 2.88
73.19 2091
57.18 2.58
66.97 2.82
65.45 2.98
55.11 2.84
62.75 3.23
59.68 2.97
71.15 3.34
63.36 2.66
57.30 2.55
65.19 3.24
63.86 3.32
58.09 2.29
68.09 2.89

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 2
30.13
25.70
24.83
25.78
22.64
25.05
22.85
25.48
24.12
24.53
27.09
22.25
23.74
22.44
25.89
23.43
23.72
22.58
29.40
20.93
22.17
26.91
27.52
23.91
27.41
22.93
26.29
23.60
27.89
21.67
24.78
24.41
21.10
23.73
22.57
26.39
23.10
22.12
24.53
24.34
22.33
26.64

Sec 3
43.92
39.89
38.07
40.27
35.52
36.00
35.31
38.07
37.02
38.60
59.62
33.58
36.70
32.86
38.78
33.82
34.41
33.34
44.97
31.74
33.21
38.16
42.58
34.99
42.72
33.68
39.88
48.55
42.39
32.93
39.37
38.06
31.17
35.79
34.14
41.42
37.60
32.63
37.42
36.20
33.47
38.56

Sec 4
30.01
27.63
27.05
26.41
23.76
26.35
25.22
26.80
25.81
27.43
31.25
23.55
26.49
24.18
28.16
23.73
27.25
23.28
35.99
23.40
23.87
25.84
31.02
24.89
29.15
22.98
29.61
25.15
30.99
22.85
26.96
27.36
21.98
25.30
24.22
28.42
25.33
23.33
25.83
2491
23.08
28.47

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

107.14
96.16
92.73
95.37
85.00
90.22
86.14
92.93
89.68
92.97

120.84
82.03
89.30
82.64
95.24
83.66
88.19
81.83

113.97
78.63
81.63
93.83

104.00
86.40

102.18
82.36
99.03

100.18

104.18
80.03
93.93
92.81
77.09
88.05
83.90
99.57
88.69
80.63
91.02
88.77
81.17
96.56

47.22
52.62
54.56
53.05
59.52
56.08
58.74
54.44
56.42
54.42
41.87
61.68
56.66
61.22
53.12
60.48
57.37
61.83
44.39
64.35
61.98
53.92
48.65
58.56
49.51
61.43
51.09
50.50
48.56
63.22
53.86
54.51
65.63
57.46
60.30
50.81
57.05
62.75
55.59
57.00
62.33
52.40

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



43
44

936
62
48
50
54
55
56
53

57
59
46

45
51

Tim Gray

Wayne Ward

Robert M Smith

Bob Bellerby
Darren Coleman
Darryl Pointer

Jon Woolfitt

Paul Woolfitt
Christopher Thomas
Daniel Mason

Eve Whitehead
Geoff Ward
Matt Turner
David Blakeston
Paul Webb
Gary Cooper

M3
M3
M2
M4
M5
M5
R1
R1
R1
R2

R2
R3
M4
RG2
M4
M5

2.35
2.60
2.71
2.36
2.77
3.25
2.51
2.53
2.49
2.50

2.49
2.60
241
2.81
2.49
3.28

25.14
24.34
25.34
23.46
25.15
25.42
22.22
22.04
23.25
21.63

22.89
23.95
21.74
76.91
23.16
26.10

58.64
56.72
58.66
57.47
58.21
60.32
50.90
52.58
54.32
50.67

54.06
56.44
50.67
115.8
53.62
61.67

2.35
2.60
271
2.36
2.77
3.25
251
2.53
2.49
2.50

2.49
2.60
241
2.81
2.49
3.28

22.79
21.74
22.63
21.10
22.38
22.17
19.71
19.51
20.76
19.13

20.40
21.35
19.33
74.10
20.67
22.82

33.50
32.38
33.32
34.01
33.06
34.90
28.68
30.54
31.07
29.04

31.17
32.49
28.93
38.89
30.46
35.57

24.10 82.74
23.82 80.54
23.93 82.59
24.47 81.94
25.02 83.23
23.82 84.14
20.55 71.45
21.24 73.82
22.13 76.45
149.3 DNF
3
-54.06 0.00
22.79 79.23
21.11 71.78
25.88 141.68
26.07 79.69
138.3 DNF
3

61.15
62.82
61.26
61.75
60.79
60.13
70.81
68.54
66.18

63.86
70.49
35.05
62.31

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit

- Monday, May 30th, 2016 -

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint
York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club
Timed 1

Course Length: 2220 Metres

Car No.

© 0 N O Ol W DN P

11
22
60
61
10
12
14
16
17
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
914
18
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
927
36
38
63
41
39
40

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver Class
Martin Sprowell RG1
Barry Long RG1
Wayne Gregory RG1
Andrew Rollanson RG1
Richard Powell RG2
Ronnie Macgregor RG2
David Blakeston RG2
Stephen Norton RG2
Kevin Hamilton RG2
Nigel Hinson RG2
Steve Tilley RG2
James Kerr RG2
Martin Rowe RG2
Mike Tutin RG3
Hamish Gibson RG3
Tracey Kearsley RG3
Daniel Hollis S1
John Clarke S1
Richard Abraham S1
Leon Franks S1
Nigel Fox S2
Sean Bourn S2
David Bland S2
Angus Buchan C1
Geoff Toms C1
Graham Kearsley RG3
Andy Taylor S1
Stewart Middleton Snr Cc2
Jon Riley Cc2
Rodney Ellis Cc2
Gavin Neate M1
Pip Coulson M2
Yuk Hodgson M2
Charlie Gabb M2
Tom Hutchings M2
Stewart Middleton Jnr Cc2
Tim Burrill M2
John Moxham M2
Andy Larton M2
Alan Kitson M2
Jonathon Gratton M3
Ivan Megson M3

Sp1l
3.04
2.89
2.81
2.98
3.04
2.75
2.86
2.63
2.70

2.42
291
3.16
2.64
2.38
2.64
2.69
2.69
2.75
2.59
2.74
2.60
2.33
2.89
2.87
2.80
2.36
2.74
3.23
2.88
3.00
2.58
2.87
2.97
2.81
3.09
3.40
2.87
2.65
2.64
3.24
3.42
2.23

Sp 2
32.01
28.12
27.68
28.62
27.07
25.67
27.69
27.68
26.88

26.51
30.59
25.72
24.50
26.35
25.08
27.89
25.16
25.75
24.55
25.23
23.94
24.53
28.48
29.31
30.99
26.06
25.11
30.01
26.60
30.68
24.38
27.85
26.37
24.20
26.57
29.40
25.02
26.12
2401
26.94
27.94
24.30

Sp3 Secl
75.70 3.04
67.40 2.89
66.50 2.81
67.60 2.98
62.25 3.04
60.14 2.75
66.93 2.86
65.59 2.63
63.61 2.70
63.35 242
7290 2091
58.54 3.16
57.98 2.64
63.10 2.38
59.00 2.64
65.05 2.69
57.80 2.69
60.81 2.75
57.15 2.59
58.28 2.74
55.60 2.60
57.80 2.33
65.87 2.89
69.49 2.87
73.22 2.80
61.47 2.36
58.94 2.74
69.72 3.23
61.56 2.88
71.48 3.00
56.39 2.58
66.09 2.87
62.73 2.97
55.22 2381
61.73 3.09
69.37 3.40
58.35 2.87
61.47 2.65
56.28 2.64
63.80 3.24
63.55 3.42
58.20 2.23

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 2
28.97
25.23
24.87
25.64
24.03
22.92
24.83
25.05
24.18

24.09
27.68
22.56
21.86
23.97
22.44
25.20
22.47
23.00
21.96
22.49
21.34
22.20
25.59
26.44
28.19
23.70
22.37
26.78
23.72
27.68
21.80
24.98
23.40
21.39
23.48
26.00
22.15
23.47
21.37
23.70
24.52
22.07

Sec 3
43.69
39.28
38.82
38.98
35.18
34.47
39.24
37.91
36.73

36.84
42.31
32.82
33.48
36.75
33.92
37.16
32.64
35.06
32.60
33.05
31.66
33.27
37.39
40.18
42.23
3541
33.83
39.71
34.96
40.80
32.01
38.24
36.36
31.02
35.16
39.97
33.33
35.35
32.27
36.86
35.61
33.90

Sec 4
31.40
28.09
26.53
26.87
25.22
24.08
25.02
26.22

136.3
9

26.27
30.08
23.19
23.12
26.18
24.03
26.70
22.90
24.43
23.94
23.73
22.85
23.73
25.87
28.72
28.11
25.59
23.15
29.21
24.85
28.80
22.42
26.28
26.26
22.28
24.54
28.06
24.29
24.41
22.50
26.09
25.23
23.57

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

107.10
95.49
93.03
94.47
87.47
84.22
91.95
91.81

DNF

89.62
102.98
81.73
81.10
89.28
83.03
91.75
80.70
85.24
81.09
82.01
78.45
81.53
91.74
98.21
101.33
87.06
82.09
98.93
86.41
100.28
78.81
92.37
88.99
77.50
86.27
97.43
82.64
85.88
78.78
89.89
88.78
81.77

47.24
52.98
54.39
53.56
57.84
60.08
55.02
55.11

0

56.46
49.13
61.91
62.39
56.67
60.94
55.14
62.70
59.36
62.39
61.69
64.49
62.06
55.15
51.52
49.93
58.12
61.63
51.14
58.55
50.45
64.20
54.77
56.85
65.28
58.65
51.93
61.22
58.91
64.22
56.29
56.99
61.88

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



42
43
44
936
45
46
62
48
50
51
54
55
56
53
59
57
58

Balint Numeth
Tim Gray
Wayne Ward
Robert M Smith
Paul Webb

Matt Turner

Bob Bellerby
Darren Coleman
Darryl Pointer
Gary Cooper
Jon Woolfitt
Paul Woolfitt
Christopher Thomas
Daniel Mason
Geoff Ward

Eve Whitehead
Glyn Sketchley

M3
M3
M3
M2
M4
M4
M4
M5
M5
M5
R1
R1
R1
R2
R3
R2
R3

2.80
2.28
2.13
2.68
2.44
2.45
2.35
2.80
3.02
3.28
2.48
241
241
2.48
2.74

28.15
24.74
2341
24.63
22.97
21.79
22.70
24.69
25.56
26.29
21.82
21.84
21.63
21.69
24.12

65.25
59.56
55.03
57.53
53.75
50.30
53.67
56.27
59.47
60.68
50.19
50.72
50.71
50.50
57.68

2.80
2.28
2.13
2.68
2.44
2.45
2.35
2.80
3.02
3.28
2.48
241
241
2.48
2.74

25.35
22.46
21.28
21.95
20.53
19.34
20.35
21.89
22.54
23.01
19.34
19.43
19.22
19.21
21.38

n/a

n/a

37.10
34.82
31.62
32.90
30.78
28.51
30.97
31.58
33.91
34.39
28.37
28.88
29.08
28.81
33.56

n/a

n/a

27.61
23.31
23.40
24.05
21.65
20.99
23.19
23.46
23.36
23.39
20.19
20.62
20.71
20.29
22.32

n/a

n/a

92.86
82.87
78.43
81.58
75.40
71.29
76.86
79.73
82.83
84.07
70.38
71.34
71.42
70.79
80.00

DNS

DNS

54.49
61.05
64.51
62.02
67.10
70.97
65.83
63.46
61.08
60.18
71.89
70.92
70.84
71.47
63.24

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit

- Monday, May 30th, 2016 -

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint
York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club
Timed 2

Course Length: 2220 Metres

Car No.

© 00 N O Ol W N -
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914
25
26
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

927
36
38
63
41
39
40
42

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver Class
Martin Sprowell RG1
Barry Long RG1
Wayne Gregory RG1
Richard Powell RG2
Ronnie Macgregor RG2
David Blakeston RG2
Stephen Norton RG2
Kevin Hamilton RG2
Nigel Hinson RG2
Steve Tilley RG2
James Kerr RG2
Martin Rowe RG2
Mike Tutin RG3
Hamish Gibson RG3
Tracey Kearsley RG3
Daniel Hollis S1
John Clarke S1
Andy Taylor S1
Richard Abraham S1
Leon Franks S1
Nigel Fox S2
Sean Bourn S2
David Bland S2
Graham Kearsley RG3
Angus Buchan C1
Geoff Toms C1
Stewart Middleton Snr Cc2
Jon Riley Cc2
Rodney Ellis Cc2
Gavin Neate M1
Pip Coulson M2
Yuk Hodgson M2
Charlie Gabb M2
Tom Hutchings M2
Stewart Middleton Jnr Cc2
Tim Burrill M2
John Moxham M2
Andy Larton M2
Alan Kitson M2
Jonathon Gratton M3
Ivan Megson M3
Balint Numeth M3

Sp1l
3.04
3.11
2.83
2.94
2.76
2.89
2.66
2.71
2.40
2.92
3.05
2.62
2.49
2.47
2.60
2.65
2.63
2.84
2.56
2.69
2.64
2.33
2.85
2.50
2.87
2.94
2.99
2.79
3.02
2.60
2.78
2.92
2.70
3.06
3.03
2.95
2.66
2.56
3.12
2.78
2.30
2.85

Sp 2
32.17
28.70
28.13
26.78
25.15
27.48
27.84
27.16
26.57
29.28
25.58
24.70
26.20
24.66
27.80
24.89
25.65
25.03
24.58
24.67

24.9
24.42
28.55

29.52
31.19
29.32
26.08
31.07
24.23
27.50
26.31
23.97
26.47
29.51
25.76
25.86
24.28
27.31
27.30
24.85
29.14

Sp3 Secl
75.62 3.04
68.23 3.11
66.24 2.83
61.45 2.94
59.46 2.76
63.03 2.89
64.56 2.66
64.43 2.71
63.24 2.40
70.67 2.92
58.01 3.05
57.96 2.62
62.79 2.49
58.50 2.47
65.07 2.60
56.84 2.65
59.22 2.63
57.89 2.84
58.29 2.56
57.23 2.69
55.02 2.64
57.79 2.33
66.24 2.85
62.76 2.50
68.71 2.87
7275 294
68.39 2.99
61.32 2.79
73.56 3.02
57.01 2.60
65.14 2.78
63.21 2.92
55.31 2.70
61.70 3.06
70.00 3.03
60.80 2.95
60.20 2.66
56.78 2.56
65.11 3.12
62.93 2.78
58.13 2.30
68.02 2.85

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 2
29.13
25.59
25.30
23.84
22.39
24.59
25.18
24.45
24.17
26.36
22.53
22.08
23.71
22.19
25.20
22.24
23.02
22.19
22.02
21.98
22.26
22.09
25.70

n/a
26.65
28.25
26.33
23.29
28.05
21.63
24.72
23.39
21.27
23.41
26.48
22.81
23.20
21.72
24.19
24.52
22.55
26.29

Sec 3
43.45
39.53
38.11
34.67
34.31
35.55
36.72
37.27
36.67
41.39
32.43
33.26
36.59
33.84
37.27
31.95
33.57
32.86
33.71
32.56
30.12
33.37
37.69

n/a
39.19
41.56
39.07
35.24
42.49
32.78
37.64
36.90
31.34
35.23
40.49
35.04
34.34
32.50
37.80
35.63
33.28
38.88

Sec 4
31.07
27.86
26.93
24.39
24.11
23.94
26.24
25.64
26.37
29.77
22.73
23.24
26.25
24.42
26.61
22.89
24.00
22.90
23.57
23.41
22.98
23.64
27.25
25.29
28.92
28.94
27.78
24.67
31.29
22.69
25.82
26.01
22.49
24.88
28.11
25.10
23.82
23.09
25.97
2491
22.80
27.88

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

106.69
96.09
93.17
85.84
83.57
86.97
90.80
90.07
89.61

100.44
80.74
81.20
89.04
82.92
91.68
79.73
83.22
80.79
81.86
80.64
78.00
81.43
93.49
88.05
97.63

101.69
96.17
85.99

104.85
79.70
90.96
89.22
77.80
86.58
98.11
85.90
84.02
79.87
91.08
87.84
80.93
95.90

47.42
52.65
54.30
58.94
60.54
58.18
55.72
56.17
56.46
50.37
62.66
62.31
56.82
61.02
55.19
63.46
60.80
62.63
61.81
62.74
64.87
62.13
54.12
57.46
51.82
49.75
52.61
58.84
48.25
63.48
55.62
56.71
65.03
58.44
51.57
58.90
60.22
63.35
55.55
57.60
62.52
52.76

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



43 Tim Gray M3 221 24.67 5845 221 22.46 33.78 25.02 83.47 60.61

44 Wayne Ward M3 2.24 24.50 2.24 22.26 n/a n/a DNF 0
936  Robert M Smith M2 273 25.08 58.15 2.73 22.35 33.07 23.84 81.99 61.71
45 Paul Webb M4 237 22.87 66.58 2.37 20.50 43.71 26.79 93.37 54.19
46 Matt Turner M4 234 2153 5042 234 19.19 28.89 21.29 7171 70.56
62 Bob Bellerby M4 228 2258 53.21 2.28 20.30 30.63 22.29 75.50 67.01
48 Darren Coleman M5 264 2433 56.50 2.64 21.69 32.17 23.43 79.93 63.30
50 Darryl Pointer M5 2.87 26.00 59.15 2.87 23.13 33.15 23.56 82.71 61.17
51 Gary Cooper M5 3.19 25.64 59.76 3.19 2245 34.12 23.60 83.36 60.69
54 Jon Woolfitt R1 2.39 21.48 50.02 2.39 19.09 2854 20.15 70.17 72.10
55 Paul Woolfitt R1 249 2225 5146 249 19.76 29.21 21.07 72.53 69.76
56 Christopher Thomas R1 236 2155 4992 236 19.19 28.37 20.58 70.50 71.77
53 Daniel Mason R2 249 21.82 50.16 249 19.33 28.34 20.03 70.19 72.08
59 Geoff Ward R3 2.62 23.67 55.54 262 21.05 31.87 21.85 77.39 65.38
4 Andrew Rollanson RG1 295 28.57 66.24 295 25.62 37.67 33.11 99.35 49.98

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit

- Monday, May 30th, 2016 -

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint
York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club
Timed 3

Course Length: 2220 Metres

Car No.
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20

21
23
24
25
26
914
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
38
63
927
41

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver Class
Martin Sprowell RG1
Barry Long RG1
Wayne Gregory RG1
Richard Powell RG2
Ronnie Macgregor RG2
David Blakeston RG2
Stephen Norton RG2
Kevin Hamilton RG2
Nigel Hinson RG2
Steve Tilley RG2
James Kerr RG2
Martin Rowe RG2
Mike Tutin RG3
Hamish Gibson RG3
Tracey Kearsley RG3
Andrew Rollanson RG1
Daniel Hollis S1
John Clarke S1
Andy Taylor S1
Richard Abraham S1
Leon Franks S1
Nigel Fox S2
Sean Bourn S2
David Bland S2
Angus Buchan C1
Geoff Toms C1
Graham Kearsley RG3
Stewart Middleton Snr Cc2
Jon Riley Cc2
Rodney Ellis Cc2
Gavin Neate M1
Pip Coulson M2
Yuk Hodgson M2
Charlie Gabb M2
Tom Hutchings M2
Tim Burrill M2
John Moxham M2
Andy Larton M2
Stewart Middleton Jnr Cc2
Alan Kitson M2

Sp1l
2.96
2.95
281
2.83
2.69
2.86
2.78
2.68
2.39
291
3.03
2.67
2.42
241
2.44
2.98
2.59
2.79
2.72
251

2.68

2.57
2.35
4.24
2.78
2.79
4.73
3.01
2.76
3.06
2.59
2.76
2.71
2.90
3.09
2.89
2.64
2.52
2.92
3.31

Sp 2
32.75
28.48
27.83
26.68
25.58
26.43
27.57
26.69
26.22
28.67
25.62
25.08
26.07
2451
28.12
29.03
24.51
25.64
24.54
24.65

24.53

23.30
24.62
30.37
28.75
29.99
28.73
29.24
25.68
30.52
24.14
27.07
25.84
24.12
26.37
25.52
26.28
23.95
28.29
27.30

Sp3 Secl
7718 2.96
68.41 2.95
65.71 2.81
61.82 2.83
66.93 2.69
61.85 2.86
64.16 2.78
62.96 2.68
62.92 2.39
68.95 2091
58.35 3.03
59.24 2.67
61.31 242
5722 241
65.37 2.44
69.20 2.98
56.49 2.59
60.76 2.79
56.97 2.72
70.69 251
57.78 2.68
5422 2.57
57.70 2.35
6791 4.24
67.02 2.78
69.95 2.79
64.09 4.73
67.58 3.01
60.74 2.76
71.26 3.06
56.16 2.59
63.92 2.76
61.29 271
55.33 2.90
61.00 3.09
59.02 2.89
69.55 2.64
56.09 2.52
67.45 2.92
70.98 3.31
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Sec 2
29.79
25.53
25.02
23.85
22.89
23.57
24.79
24.01
23.83
25.76
22.59
22.41
23.65
22.10
25.68
26.05
21.92
22.85
21.82
22.14

21.85

20.73
22.27
26.13
25.97
27.20
24.00
26.23
22.92
27.46
21.55
2431
23.13
21.22
23.28
22.63
23.64
21.43
25.37
23.99

Sec 3
44.43
39.93
37.88
35.14
41.35
35.42
36.59
36.27
36.70
40.28
32.73
34.16
35.24
32.71
37.25
40.17
31.98
35.12
32.43
46.04

33.25

30.92
33.08
37.54
38.27
39.96
35.36
38.34
35.06
40.74
32.02
36.85
35.45
31.21
34.63
33.50
43.27
32.14
39.16
43.68

Sec 4
31.12
26.91
27.24
25.01
23.76
23.88
25.28
25.23
25.62
29.46
22.47
23.42
25.81
23.50
26.22
26.19
22.15
24.94
22.95

129.3
1

142.2
2

22.90
23.80
25.58
28.40
27.92
25.08
28.14
25.12
30.19
22.62
25.97
24.99
22.18
24.52
24.84
29.13
22.63
26.69

229.0
2

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

108.30 46.72
95.32 53.08
92.95 54.43
86.83 58.27
90.69 55.79
85.73 59.02
89.44 56.57
88.19 57.37
88.54 57.14
98.41 51.41
80.82 62.60
82.66 61.21
87.12 58.08
80.72 62.68
91.59 55.24
95.39 52.05
78.64 64.34
85.70 59.04
79.92 63.31

DNF 53.53

DNF 55.64
77.12 65.61
81.50 62.08
93.49 54.12
95.42 53.02
97.87 51.70
89.17 56.74
95.72 52.86
85.86 58.93

101.45 49.87
78.78 64.22
89.89 56.29
86.28 58.64
77.51 65.28
85.52 59.16
83.86 60.33
08.68 51.27
78.72 64.27
94.14 53.74

DNS 51.75

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



39
43
40

936
45
62
48
50
51

54
55
56
59

Jonathon Gratton
Tim Gray
Ivan Megson

Robert M Smith
Paul Webb

Bob Bellerby
Darren Coleman
Darryl Pointer
Gary Cooper

Jon Woolfitt

Paul Woolfitt
Christopher Thomas
Geoff Ward

M3
M3
M3

M2
M4
M4
M5
M5
M5

R1
R1
R1
R3

3.41
2.20
2.32

2.63
2.38
2.35
2.61
241
3.07

241
2.40
2.32
2.59

28.15
24.47
24.60

24.92
22.67
2231
23.51
23.92
26.52

21.21
21.54
21.53
23.30

64.09
57.41
58.67

58.26
52.80
52.31
54.76
56.56
60.56

48.99
50.56
50.37
55.63

3.41
2.20
2.32

2.63
2.38
2.35
261
241
3.07

241
2.40
2.32
2.59

24.74
22.27
22.28

22.29
20.29
19.96
20.90
21.51
23.45

18.80
19.14
19.21
20.71

35.94
32.94
34.07

33.34
30.13
30.00
31.25
32.64
34.04

27.78
29.02
28.84
32.33

24.62
24.54
141.3

23.79
21.70
21.76
22.38
23.00
139.4

24.97
20.52
20.91
22.32

88.71
81.95
DNF

82.05
74.50
74.07
77.14
79.56

DNF

73.96
71.08
71.28
77.95

57.03
61.74
61.19

61.66
67.91
68.31
65.59
63.59
60.12

73.37
71.18
70.98
64.91

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club
Timed 4

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit

- Monday, May 30th, 2016 -

Course Length: 2220 Metres

914
30
31
32

33

35
36
38
63
41
39
43
40

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
Matt Turner
Martin Sprowell
Barry Long
Wayne Gregory
Andrew Rollanson
Richard Powell

Ronnie Macgregor
David Blakeston
Stephen Norton
Kevin Hamilton
Nigel Hinson
James Kerr
Martin Rowe
Mike Tutin
Hamish Gibson
Tracey Kearsley
Daniel Hollis
John Clarke
Andy Taylor
Richard Abraham
Leon Franks
Nigel Fox

Sean Bourn
David Bland
Angus Buchan
Geoff Toms
Graham Kearsley
Rodney Ellis
Gavin Neate

Pip Coulson

Yuk Hodgson

Tom Hutchings
Tim Burrill

John Moxham
Andy Larton
Alan Kitson
Jonathon Gratton
Tim Gray

Ivan Megson

Class
M4
RG1
RG1
RG1
RG1
RG2

RG2
RG2
RG2
RG2
RG2
RG2
RG2
RG3
RG3
RG3
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S2
S2
C1
C1
RG3
Cc2
M1
M2

M2

M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M3
M3
M3

Sp1l
2.34
2.97
3.02
2.83
3.01
2.80

2.62
2.92
2.67
2.77
2.35
3.06
2.59
2.47
2.51
2.54
2.57
271
2.69
2.48
2.54
2.56
2.25
3.08
2.76
2.96
241
3.02
2.58
2.79

2.78

3.03
2.94
2.60
2.68
2.98
3.34
2.17
2.40

Sp 2
21.15
31.81
41.96
27.61
29.02
26.27

25.32
26.49
26.91
27.12
26.07
25.34
24.67
25.49
24.87
26.50
24.35
25.63
24.68
24.72
24.85
22.90
23.96
28.53
28.66
29.88
25.78
30.46
24.20
27.54

26.04

26.26
26.50
25.66
24.10
27.09
27.58
24.45
24.45

Sp3 Secl
4929 2.34
75.07 2.97
82.78 3.02
65.20 2.83
67.71 3.01
102.7 2.80

7
59.10 2.62
61.40 2.92
6291 2.67
63.17 2.77
62.31 2.35
57.99 3.06
58.18 2.59
61.07 2.47
57.78 251
63.56 2.54
55.76 2.57
60.09 271
57.87 2.69
58.14 2.48
58.06 2.54
53.91 2.56
56.49 2.25
64.78 3.08
67.29 2.76
70.09 2.96
60.49 241
7151 3.02
56.38 2.58
64.30 2.79
61.65 2.78
61.16 3.03
59.56 2.94
59.69 2.60
56.29 2.68
64.21 2.98
63.54 3.34
57.73 2.17
57.96 2.40

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 2
18.81
28.84
38.94
24.78
26.01
23.47

22.70
23.57
24.24
24.35
23.72
22.28
22.08
23.02
22.36
23.96
21.78
22.92
21.99
22.24
2231
20.34
21.71
25.45
25.90
26.92
23.37
27.44
21.62
24.75

23.26

23.23
23.56
23.06
21.42
24.11
24.24
22.28
22.05

Sec 3
28.14
43.26
40.82
37.59
38.69
76.50

33.78
34.91
36.00
36.05
36.24
32.65
33.51
35.58
32.91
37.06
31.41
34.46
33.19
33.42
33.21
31.01
32.53
36.25
38.63
40.21
34.71
41.05
32.18
36.76

35.61

34.90
33.06
34.03
32.19
37.12
35.96
33.28
33.51

Sec 4
20.38
30.87
28.26
26.75
26.73
97.23

23.72
23.17
25.52
25.37
25.16
22.49
23.06
25.49
23.49
25.07
22.07
24.97
22.88
23.52
23.98
22.26
23.58
25.84
28.57
28.12
24.40
28.58
22.41

135.7
0

138.3
5

24.66
23.53
23.93
22.64
25.15
24.65
23.34

142.0
4

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

69.67
105.94
111.04

91.95

94.44

DNF

82.82
84.57
88.43
88.54
87.47
80.48
81.24
86.56
81.27
88.63
77.83
85.06
80.75
81.66
82.04
76.17
80.07
90.62
95.86
98.21
84.89
100.09
78.79
DNF

DNF

85.82
83.09
83.62
78.93
89.36
88.19
81.07

DNF

72.62
47.76
45.56
55.02
53.57
38.86

61.09
59.83
57.21
57.14
57.84
62.87
62.28
58.45
62.26
57.09
65.01
59.48
62.66
61.96
61.67
66.42
63.19
55.83
52.78
51.52
59.60
50.55
64.22
56.34

58.44

58.96
60.89
60.51
64.10
56.62
57.37
62.41
62.40

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



45
46
62
48
50
936
54
55
56
59

Paul Webb

Matt Turner

Bob Bellerby
Darren Coleman
Darryl Pointer
Robert M Smith

Jon Woolfitt

Paul Woolfitt
Christopher Thomas
Geoff Ward

M4
M4
M4
M5
M5
M2
R1
R1
R1
R3

2.38
2.35
2.36
2.62
2.60
2.70
2.43
2.36
2.52
271

22.88
21.48
21.65
22.85
24.58
25.31
20.90
21.43
21.98
23.32

52.94
50.31
51.21
53.17
56.91
58.48
48.26
50.27
50.51
55.80

2.38
2.35
2.36
2.62
2.60
2.70
2.43
2.36
2.52
271

20.50
19.13
19.29
20.23
21.98
22.61
18.47
19.07
19.46
20.61

30.06
28.83
29.56
30.32
32.33
33.17
27.36
28.84
28.53
32.48

21.27
20.87
21.85
21.73
23.64
23.56
19.50
20.45
20.27
22.10

74.21
71.18
73.06
74.90
80.55
82.04
67.76
70.72
70.78
77.90

68.18
71.08
69.25
67.55
62.81
61.67
74.67
71.54
71.48
64.95

30/05/2016. 16:45:59 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley
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